

April 10, 2014

579 Tenney Mountain Highway Plymouth, NH 03264-3154 www.nhec.coop 603-536-1800 / 800-698-2007

NHPUC 110P914#11:72

Debra Howland, Executive Director N.H. Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, STE 10 Concord, N.H. 03301

RE: PUC Order #25,644, Deerfield Franchise Change

Ms. Howland,

Please find enclosed, per the requirements of PUC order #25,644, for a change in the franchise area in the Town of Deerfield, enabling the New Hampshire Electric Cooperative, Inc. to serve the remainder of the lots in the Forest Glen Subdivision, a signed affidavit stating that a summary of the order was published in the New Hampshire Union Leader on April 9, 2014.

We will be sending an updated franchise map along shortly. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Dean Benton

Plant Administrator

Dean Berton

New Hampshire Electric Cooperative, Inc.

AFFIDAVIT

I, Dean Benton, pursuant to the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission, (PUC), Order *Nisi* #25,644, do solemnly swear that acting on behalf of the New Hampshire Electric Cooperative (NHEC), a copy of the summary of the order was caused to be published once in a statewide newspaper, (The Manchester Union Leader) on Wednesday, April 9, 2014. Meeting the Public Utilities Commission order requirement to have it published no later than April 9, 2014.

Dean Benton

The above named Dean Benton, known personally, appeared and took the foregoing oath.

Notary Public / Justice of the Peace

ELIZABETH M. FRAZIER, Justice of the Peace My Commission Expires May 20, 2014